

Academic Section <academic@nitkkr.ac.in>

INITIAL MAIL OPJEMS 2024 (NIT Kurukshetra)

1 message

OPJEMS 2024 <helpdesk@opjems.com>

Tue, Jul 23, 2024 at 11:15 AM

To: Academic Section <academic@nitkkr.ac.in>
Cc: "academic@nitkkr.ac.in" <scholarship@nitkkr.ac.in>

Dear Sir.

Greetings from OPJEMS!

Hope you are doing well and keeping safe.

We are glad to inform you that we are launching OPJEMS 2024 on 7th August 2024 (Birth date of (late) Shri O.P. Jindal).

Like last year, this year as well, the whole process will happen on a digital platform. Students shall write their tests online and appear for interview online from their respective locations.

Kindly find below a brief of whole process of OPJEMS 2024

1. The process shall start with concerned institute sharing nomination on the basis of the following nomination criteria.

Engineering Institute: First three toppers from 1st, 2nd, 3rd& 4th year of following streams:

- a. Civil Engineering
- b. Electrical Engineering
- c. Mechanical Engineering
- d. Metallurgical Engineering

2nd, 3rd& 4th year– on the basis of their GPA of previous academic year and in the case of 1st year students – on the basis of their cumulative score of selection process.

Management Institute: First ten toppers from 1st & 2nd Year;

2nd year on the basis of their GPA of previous academic year and in the case of 1st year students – on the basis of their cumulative score of selection process.

2. OPJEMS 2024 assessment will be conducted in Two Phases:

Phase 1: Submission of business proposals by candidate & Online Test (PPA + Jindal Awareness)

Phase 2: Personal Interview

3. Important dates : (Below mentioned dates are tentative)

a) Date of Launch :7th August 2024 (Wednesday)
b) Last date for registration :17th September 2024 (Tuesday)
c) Last date for submitting business proposal :17th September 2024 (Tuesday)

d) Date of online test : 19th & 20th September 2024 (Thurs & Fri)

e) Announcement of interview selection : 30th September 2024 (Monday)
f) Date of virtual interview : 14th – 18th October 2024 (Mon-Fri)
g) Declaration of final results : 25th /28th October 2024 (Friday/Monday)

Request you to kindly confirm the name & contact details of the Director / Dean of your respective institute.

Name :

Contact Details:

Also pls let us know the name and contact details of the person who will be coordinating with us for OPJEMS 2024.

Name of the person :

Email id : Phone No. :

Regards Team OPJEMS 99999 87991 / 9205313566



Virus-free.www.avast.com



DISCLAIMER:

The information contained in this electronic communication is intended solely for the individual(s) or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain proprietary, confidential and/or legally privileged information. Any review, retransmission, dissemination, printing, copying or other use of, or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information by person(s) or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful and all liability arising therefrom is disclaimed. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by responding to this email or telephone and immediately and permanently delete all copies of this message and any attachments from your system(s). The contents of this message do not necessarily represent the views or policies of our company. Though we attempt to sweep e-mails and attachments for viruses, it does not guarantee that either are virus free and the recipient should check this email and any attachments before opening the same. Jindal Stainless and associated business entities does not accept any liability for any damage sustained as a result of viruses.

1 of 1 23/07/2024, 15:27